
RESOLUTION NO. 876 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING FEES AND CHARGES FOR VARIOUS CITY SERVICES 

WHEREAS, the City of Stayton receives requests from citizens for administrative, police, library, 
public works, planning, parks and facilities and swimming pool services requiring the expenditure of 
personnel time and materials; and 

WHEREAS, prudent use of the City's financial resources requires that the City charge fees 
sufficient to recover the cost in personnel time and materials to render the service requested; 

NOW, THEREFORE, 

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council directs that the following fees will be charged for 
services: 
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public hearing 
Of decisions made by the Planning I Per Applicant I $650.00 

first 
Application that requires only Stan' review 
Application requiring Planning Commission 

Development. I 
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Deposit 
Deposit 
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$500.00 
$1 300.00 



Public works 
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59 
Disabled & Senior / Per visit I $3.50 1 $4.50 

over 59 I I I 
Disabled & Senior 1 $310.00 1 $380.00 

over 59 I I I 
Disabled & Senior $80.00 ( $105.00 
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This Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption by the Stayton City Council 

ADOPTED BY THE STAYTON C I N  COUNCIL this 20th day of June, 2011 

signed:/2,/ ,201 1 By: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

DaTd A. Rhoien, City Attorney 
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